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CHAPTER 64—H.F.N0. 70 
An act relating to state lands; authorizing a conveyance to the city of St. Cloud of cer- 

tain land owned by the state as a part of St. Cloud State University. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CONVEYANCE OF LAND BY THE STATE OF MINNE- 

SOTA TO THE CITY OF ST. CLOUD. 
Subdivision L AUTHORIZATION. Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, 

sections 92.45 £1 94.09 t_o 94.13, t_o settle til questions @ t_o promote ; _1p 
recreational development _o_f_‘ lands adiacent t_o & Cloud ‘State University £1 LE 
Mississ_i_p_pi river, thp commissioner o_f administration ;_n_ay convey ‘Q E 9_i_ty o_f 
_S_t, Cloud th_e gal property described i_n subdivision 1 

Subd. __2_. FORM OF DEED. Lite conveyance must E by guitclaim deed, 
without monetary consideration, Q th_e form approved py th_e_ attorney general. @ conveyance must provide 3% tl1_e. lid reverts t_o t_l1§ i_f i_t i_s n_o‘t p§_e_d 
£9; E pu1_'poses. 

Subd. A UNIVERSITY PROPERTY. Tpe state may convey th_e following 
described property. @ fig 9_f _t_lye_ following described parcels, situated i_1; 113 State pf Minne- @ E County o_f Stearns, to-Twit: ggys 5, L Q, g Q, Block _l§ BROTT AND,SMITH’Si ADDITION E Q CLOUD CITY, 3 g1_ly recorded gap _I;gt_s 
Q gn_d_ §_, Block Q, _Sl'_. CLOUD CITY, 1 CURTIS SURVEY, g g1_ly recorded 
mill.-@LZ1;it§;L2;LQifl4£t£*ifli§;5£1Q&fljCL0UD____WATER POWER AND MI L COMPANY’S MILL SITE; g g1_u_ly recorded p_l§_t_. Govern- 
ment E if _n_<j 5, Section _l_§, Township 1% Range A _A_l_l streets, avenues, 
alleys, private grounds, canals a_n_d tiil races, whether vacated g n_ot, fig 
within s_tfig plats. WHICH LIES WITHIN tl1_e following described tract: 

Beginning a_t gig intersection o_f th_e centerline o_f Fourteenth Street 
South @ th_e l_in_e o_f vacated _I;‘_ir_s1; Avenue South; Lug North 
along _sgi_d gt l_ig o_f E Street t_o _i_t§ intersection wt_h _t_h_e §2_1s_t- 
e_rly extension 9_f fie north _l_i_i_1p Block 2_0y BROTT AND SMITH’S 
ADDITION: thence West along gag extended north fig pf Block 
2_0_ Q 25.00 @; thence northerly 0_I1_ Q fig parallel @ £1 _2_5 @ westerly‘ pf _t_h_e_ §as_t flip gt‘ _s§i<_:l_ _lf‘_i_r_s; Avenue t_o it_s intersection @ Llyg easterly extengipp pf t_l1_e north Eng o_f Q Q $1 _I; Block 
_1_8_, BROTT AND SMlTH’S ADDITION; thence West along _sa1_i(1_ 

extended north _l_in£ g1‘L_gt_s _6_ £1 l_3 t_o th_e gag liie pf Third Street 
South Q shown gig dedicated Q UNIVERSITY ADDITION, g @y recorded fit; thence northerly along gig gap; lipe 9_f Third 
Street t_o_ it_s intersection Q; _a lin_e drawn parallel El/£11 gpd 66.00 
fi:_e_t North 91', a_s measured a_t r_igQ angles t_o, Lid extended north his o_f g)_t_s Q E _1_3_', thence E_a_§t along gfl parallel lpip Q 
186.32 fit‘, thence deflect left along g tgpgential curve, having _a 
central angle 9_i_‘ 90’O0’OO” apd g radius pf 185.00 E, @ 290.60’ 
fge_t_', thence North px_1 tangent t_o £1 curve Q 150.00 @; thence 
northeasterly 19 Q northeast corner o_f Q Q, Block Q, §T_. CLOUD CITY, 1 CURTIS SURVEY; thence northeasterly 39 
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th_e northeast corner _o_f §gi_d Block _l_3_y thence _Eg§t_ along ‘th_e easterly 
extension 91‘ gig ggfl E o_f gi_d_ 1_3_ t_o tfi _vye_st_ shoreline 9_f 
tfi Mississippi River; thence southerly along @ shoreline 19 gig 
easterly extension _o_f _t_l'1_§_ centerline o_f Fourteenth Street South; 
thence _VLe_s_t_ to th_e flint <_>_f_‘ beginning. 

AND 
That par; <_)_f_' Government L9‘; 1, Section Q, Township 124, Range 
2:84 Stearns County, Minnesota lying South gf t_l§e_ North 476.00@ 
thereof and southeasterly o_f the following described ling; 

Commencing at ‘;h_e meander corner g Q lifi o_f @ §§_c; 
tion 24 distant 2072.40 feet East of the northwest corner of said 
Section 2_4; thence West (assumed bearing o_f ]_3le_ West) _fio_rQ 
feet; t_he_n _Qx_1§_ South fog 476.00 @ t_o the p_o_i_11t gfbeginning 9_f_'fl1_e 
lirg t_o lg described; thence South 30’4l’57” West £9; 368.85@ 
thence South 46’20’54” West Q 203.81 feet; thence South 
60’59’34” flgt Q 260.42 fee; t_O_ th_e southeasterly r_igm o_f v_v_ay 1_ifi 
of Q abandoned railroad §_m1_i_' formerly owned by Burlington 
Northern Railroad Company; thence South 42’42’23” West along 
_sa_i(_l southeasterly r_ig_h_t g_f yygy _li_r§ t_o the s_o_ujt_l_i Hg 91: $31 Govern- 
mint Lo_t _1_ E terminating. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 is effective gig Qty following f1_n_a_l enactment. 

Presented to the governor April 29, 1993 

Signed by the governor April 30, 1993, 3:28 pm. 

CHAPTER 65—H.F.N0. 661 
An act relating to agriculture; regulating dairy trade practices and minimum pricing; 

abolishing the Dairy Industry Unfair Trade Practices Act; changing enforcement procedures; 
imposing an assessment on certain class I milk; appropriating money; providing penalties; 
amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 13.99, by adding a suba'iviston,' 17.983, subdivi- 
sion 1; 17.984, subdivision 1; and 32.394, subdivisions 8d and 9; proposing coding for new 
law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 32; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 32A.01; 
32A.02; 32/4.03; 32/L04,’ 32A.05,' 32A.07,' 32/1.071,‘ 32/1.08,‘ and 32A.09. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 13.99, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 
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